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Circular no: MIDPL/TC/02/2022 

Date: 29 Mar 2022 
 

To: 
Shipping Agents/Lines, 
MIDPL Kattupalli Port 
 

Subject:  Revision in Marine Tariff structure, MIDPL Kattupalli Port  
 
Dear Sirs, 
 
Kattupalli Port has always been a trusted partner to all stakeholders, and we value the 
deep-rooted partnership with all valued clients. The Port on regular basis keeps on 
reviewing and revisiting the tariff structure.  
 
The revised changes shall be applicable for all the vessels arriving at Kattupalli on or after  
0001 Hrs. of 15th April 2022 
 

 
 

Marine  
Services UOM 

Existing  
Tariff 

Revised 
Tariff Remarks 

Rate New Rate  

Container Vessels 

Pilotage 
Charges 

Foreign Run 
(Per GT) 

For vessels less 
than 3,000 GT USD 1,830 USD 1,922  (Lumpsum) 

3,001 to 10,000 GT USD 0.329 USD 0.345 Minimum USD 3,203 
10,001 to 15,000 GT USD 0.378 USD 0.397 -- 
15,001 to 30,000 GT USD 0.439 USD 0.461 -- 
30,001 to 60,000 GT USD 0.622 USD 0.653 -- 

Above 60,000 GT USD 0.720 USD 0.756 -- 

Pilotage 
Charges 

Coastal Run 
(Per GT) 

For vessels with 
less than 3,000 GT INR 36,600 INR 38,430 (Lumpsum) 

3,001 to 10,000 GT INR 8.54 INR 8.97 Minimum INR 38,430 
10,001 to 15,000 GT INR 9.76 INR 10.25 -- 
15,001 to 30,000 GT INR 12.20 INR 12.81 -- 
30,001 to 60,000 GT INR 17.08 INR 17.93 -- 

Above 60,000 GT INR 19.52 INR 20.50 -- 
Berth Hire 
(Per GT) 

Foreign Run  USD 0.0035 USD 0.0039 Minimum USD 805 
Coastal Run  INR 0.10 INR 0.11 Minimum INR 13,420 
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Marine  
Services UOM 

Existing  
Tariff 

Revised 
Tariff Remarks 

Rate (USD) New Rate 
(USD) 

All vessels other than Container Vessels 
Pilotage 
Charges 

Foreign Run 
(Per GT) 

For vessels with 
less than 3,000 GT USD 2,074 USD 2,230  (Lumpsum) 

3,001 to 10,000 GT USD 0.366     USD 0.393 Minimum USD 3,542 
10,001 to 15,000 GT USD 0.476 USD 0.512 -- 
15,001 to 30,000 GT USD 0.600 USD 0.645 -- 
30,001 to 60,000 GT USD 0.732 USD 0.787 -- 

Above 60,000 GT USD 0.793 USD 0.852 -- 
Pilotage 
Charges 

Coastal Run 
(Per GT) 

For vessels with 
less than 3,000 GT INR 36,600 INR 39,345 (Lumpsum) 

3,001 to 10,000 GT INR 8.54 INR 9.18 Minimum INR 39,345 
10,001 to 15,000 GT INR 9.76 INR 10.49 -- 
15,001 to 30,000 GT INR 12.20 INR 13.12 -- 
30,001 to 60,000 GT INR 17.08 INR 18.36 -- 

Above 60,000 GT INR 19.52 INR 20.98 -- 
Berth Hire 
(Per GT) 

Foreign Run  USD 0.0049 USD 0.0054 Minimum USD 805 
Coastal Run  INR 0.12 INR 0.13 Minimum INR 13,420 

Port 
Environment 

Protection 
Safety 

Charges  

Upto 10,000 GT USD 100 USD 125 For all vessels other 
than Container Vessels 
calling Kattupalli Port 
will be charged under 
VRC to VOA 

10,001 to 30,000 
GT USD 150 USD 190 

30,000 GT and 
above USD 200 USD 250 

 
 
 
For Marine Infrastructure Developer Pvt. Ltd. 
 
 
 

  
 
 

Capt Aditya Gaur 
PFSO & Head – Marine  


